## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

## DATE: 7/13/2022 SUBJECT: Arrowhead Road traffic delays expected beginning on July 18, 2022 BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

## Arrowhead Road traffic delays expected beginning on July 18, 2022

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth anticipates that there will be significant traffic impacts on West Arrowhead Road between Dodge Avenue and Woodland Avenue beginning on July 18, 2022. Construction will begin on work within the travel lanes of Arrowhead Road that will require the road to be closed to thru traffic. Residents within the project area will maintain access to their homes. Work operations may require the road to be reduced to a single lane with flaggers managing the local traffic. This project includes work on the manholes and valves in the street, milling the existing asphalt surface, and repaving the road. During this work, major traffic impacts are expected and there may be substantial delays. This work is anticipated to take approximately three weeks.

A detour route will be posted using Woodland Avenue, St Marie Street, Junction Avenue, College Street, and Kenwood Avenue. A map containing the project area and detour can be found below.

The City and St Louis County will also be closing the intersection of Glenwood Street and Snively Road along with the portion of Snively Road between Woodland Avenue and Glenwood Street beginning on July 18, 2022. This closure is required for work on the roundabout at the intersection of Glenwood Street and Snively Road. The work is anticipated to be completed at the end of September. Detours will be signed for this closure and can be found on the project page at:

https://glenwood-snively-wsbeng.hub.arcgis.com/

For more information, please contact the City of Duluth Engineering division at 218-730-5200.

###



West Arrowhead Road Closure and Detour